

*****Adopted***
AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill NO. 1074

By Representative(s) Committee

1 **AMEND** on line 127 by deleting "\$15.00" and inserting in lieu
2 thereof the following: "\$50.00"

3 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 4 by inserting the following
4 after the ";": "TO INCREASE FROM FIFTEEN DOLLARS TO FIFTY DOLLARS
5 THE AMOUNT OF THE FEE CHARGED FOR THE DISMISSAL OF ANY AFFIDAVIT,
6 COMPLAINT OR CHARGE IN MUNICIPAL COURT;"